-

JKY LAND

USER’s MANUAL pdlicial) 4l

TREADMILL g e
EM-1290

IMPORTANT! lag

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY ead) 1aa alasin) (8 Al Julall 13 Be) B s
BEFORE USING THIS DEVICE. - ¢ o F A
RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE Ll &P)ﬂ Jilall f3g Laiial

REFERENCE.




Table Of Content

Features of the Treadmill 3
Precautions 3
Important Safety Instructions 6
Assembly Instructions 7
Exploded Drawing 10
Spare Part List 11
Operation Guide 12
Maintenance Instructions 18
Training Manual 20

Troubleshooting 23




Features of the Treadmill

Congratulations and Thank You for choosing the motorized treadmill. You have
taken the first step to a healthier and more rewarding lifestyle.

The treadmill is especially designed to meet your needs. The following are the
features of the treadmill.

Speed Range: 0.8~18 KM/H

Incline: 3 levels manual incline
Hand pulse

25 pre-programs

HR programs (for HRC version only)
Fitshow Bluetooth

Input voltage: 220V 50-60HZ
Foldable and easy moving

Precautions

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, BURN, FIRE OR OTHER INJURY,
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAUTIONS AND INFORMATION BEFORE
OPERATING THIS TREADMILL.

It is the responsibility of the owner to be sure that all the users of this
treadmill are informed of all warning and precautions.

Keep pets and small children away from the treadmill at all times.

Never start the treadmill while you are standing on the walking belt.
The treadmill is capable of high speeds. To avoid sudden jumps in speed,
adjust the speed in small increments.

Regularly inspect and tighten all parts of the treadmill. Keep hands away
from all moving parts.

Never leave the treadmill unattended while it is running. Always remove
the safety key and move the on/off switch to the “off” position when the
treadmill is not in use. Refer to the console instructions page of this
manual for the location and operation of the on /off switch.

Never leave the treadmill unattended when plugged in.




e When folding or moving the treadmill, make sure that the safety lock is
fully engaged. Do not remove the motor cover unless instructed to do so
by an authorized service representative. Servicing other than the
procedures in this manual should be performed only by an authorized
service representative.

e Keep the plug and power cord away from heated surfaces.

e Keep all electrical components, such as the motor, power cord and on/off
switch away from water or other liquids to prevent shock. Do not set
anything on the handrails, computer console or belt.

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING:

e Assemble and operate the treadmill on a solid level surface. Keep at least
four feet of clearance around the treadmill at all times.

e Always insert the safety key and attach the clip to your clothing on your
waist before commencing your workout. If you should encounter problems
and need to stop the motor quickly, simply pull the cord to disengage the
safety key from the console. To continue operation, simply reinsert the
safety key into the console.

e |f the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its
service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

e Remove the safety key and store it in a safe place when the treadmill is not
in use. Keep the safety key away from children.

e Wear the proper exercise clothing and shoes for your workout. Do not
wear loose clothing or shoes with leather soles or heels. Be sure to tie long
hair back.

e Keep all loose clothing and towels away from the running surface. The belt
will not stop immediately if an object gets caught in the rollers or belt.
Should an object gets caught, turn the unit off immediately.

e Proceed with caution when getting on or off the treadmill. Use the
handrails whenever possible. Step onto the running belt only when it is
running at a very slow speed. Do not step off the treadmill while the belt is
moving.

e To get on or off the running surface, straddle the running surface by
standing on the right and left platforms on each side of the belt before
starting the belt (to begin your workout) and after it has stopped (at the
end of your workout).




Never attempt to turn around while on the treadmill with the belt running.
Keep your head and body facing forward at all times.

Never turn on the treadmill while someone is standing on the running
surface.

Do not rock the treadmill, stand on the handrails or computer console at
any time.

Do not overexert yourself during your workout. Stop your workout
immediately if you feel overexerted. If you feel any pain or discomfort,
please consult your physician.

Do not attempt any service on the treadmill yourself other than the
assembly and maintenance described in this manual. The treadmill is for
household use only. Please refer to the customer service information
contained in this manual should your treadmill require additional service
other than that described in this manual.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction
concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the
appliance.

Electrical Safety:

This motorized treadmill must be grounded. Should it break or malfunction,
grounding reduces the risk of shock. The treadmill is equipped with a power
cord having an equipment-grounding conductor and a grounding plug. The plug
must be inserted into an appropriate outlet that is properly installed and
grounded in accordance with all local codes and ordinances.

Important:

Improper connection of the equipment-grounding conductor can result in a risk
of an electric shock. If you are in doubt as to whether the treadmill is properly
grounded, check with a qualified electrician or service person. Do not modify
the plug provided with the treadmill. If it does not fit the outlet, then get a
proper outlet installed by a qualified technician.

5




Surge Protection:

Although this treadmill is equipped with built-in surge protection, an external
surge protector is still recommended.

The treadmill will shut off automatically if it encounters a surge in power. A reset
button is located at the lower front of the motor cover. If the treadmill should be
shut down, turn the on/off switch to the “off” position, then press the reset
button. The treadmill will now work properly.

Important Safety Instructions

1. The machine is for home use

2. The voltage for the machine is 220V.

3. Before operating the machine, please do 10-minute warm-up and wear
clothes and shoes that are suitable for sports.

4. Do not stand on the motorized treadmill when you adjust, test or start the
motorized treadmill.

5. Be careful when you get on or off the machine. Before starting the machine,
please grab the handlebars and place your feet on the side rails (not the
running belt). After starting the machine, stand on the belt with the machine
operating at the lowest speed. Then increase the speed gradually. Before
getting off the machine, please decrease the speed to the lowest level in case
of any danger.

6. When operating, press the safety at any time, the motor will stop working
and the controller will give warnings.

7. Children should be supervised by adults when they play on or beside the
machine.

8. The motorized treadmill should be protected from sunshine, damp and dirt.
All the parts shall be cleaned often.

9. When the machine is free from using for a long time, please don’t place any
objects or stand on the machine.




Assembly Instructions
WHEN YOU OPEN THE CARTON, YOU WILL FIND THE BELOW SPARE PARTS.

SPARE PARTS LIST

Hardware Packing List:

M8 Washer (J 8.5x16xT1.6)

Allen wrench S5 -

Description Qty Description Qty
8
¢ 4.2x16mm Bolt éb °
M8X16 MM. Bolt
s 2 @ 1
i
M8X50 MM Bolt &~ Safety key
M10X60MM BOLT & Lubricant Oil #
10 1

M10 Washer (& 10.5x21xT1.6)

Allen wrench S6 -

NOTE:

1. Above-described parts are all the parts you need to assemble this treadmill.
Before you start to assemble, please check the hardware packing to make

sure they are included.

2. Please find tools in the hardware pack to help you assemble this treadmill

easier.




STEP ONE: Assemble the posts

1. Connect the cable from the 33R upright post and the cable from the main frame.

2. Fix the upright post (33R and 33L) on the right side of main frame use the Bolts
(M8*16-part no.61) and washer (M8 Flat-part no.47), and bolt (M8x50-part no.62)
with washer (M8 flat washer-part no. 47), and bolt (M10-part no.68) with washer
(M10 flat washer-part no 56).

STEP TWO: Assemble the whole console on the machine
1. Connect the cables between the console (No 1) and the right upright post(33R).
2. Put the console (1) and place it in correspondence to the pre-drilled holes on the
upright posts (33L and 33R). Use the supplied bolts (M8 *16-part no.61) and washer
(M8-part no. 47) to fix the console with the upright posts.




STEP THREE: Assemble the side covers on the both upright post
1. Use the supplied screw (4.2*16mm -part no. 40) to fix the side cover (34 L&R)
to the both sides.




Exploded Drawing

10




Spare Part List

No Parts Name Qty No Parts Name Qty

1 console plastic 1 39 Bolt ¢ 3X7 14
2 console back cover 1 40 bolt & 4.2X13 43
3 Display panel plastic 1 41 Power cable 1
4 Safety key base 1 42 Allen wrench 1
5 Lcd display 1 43 side rail fixer 8
6 Handle bar frame 1 44 Bolt M6X25 8
7 Handle pulse 2 45 Bolt st4.2x13 5
8 Handle foam 1 46 Bolt M8x45 3
9 Keyboard 1 47 Flat washer M8 21
10 Plastic sleeve 2 48 Nut M8 10
11 speaker 2 49 Bolt M8x55 3
12 Safety key 1 50 Cushion M6 4
13 Motor cover 1 51 Nut M6 4
14 side rail 2 52 Bolt M4.2x25 6
15 Running belt 1 53 Bolt M4.2x13 2
16 Running plate 1 54 Bolt M10x30 2
17 Motor 1 55 Bolt M10x45 2
18 Motor base plate 1 56 Flat washer M10 4
19 Bolts M4x35 2 57 Nut M10 2
20 Motor belt 1 58 Spring washer 4
21 Connect cable upper 1 59 Bolt M8x20 4
22 Connect cable middle 1 60 Bolt M8x10 2
23 Connect cable down 1 61 Bolt M8x16 8
24 Lubricant oil 1 62 Bolt M8x50 2
25 Front roller 1 63 Foot Rubber 4
26 Socket 1 64 Bolt M8x50 2
27 Switch 1 65 Move wheel 2
28 Fixed plastic 6 66 bolt M8x30 1
29 Frame deck 1 67 Bolt M4x10 2
30 Rear roller 1 68 Bolt M10x50 2
31 Manual incline 2 69 Plastic end cap 2
32 End cap 1 70 Bolt M4x35 2
33 Upright post 2 71 Plastic cover 4
34 Side cover 2 72 cushion 4
35 Controller board 1 73 Plastic sleeve 4
36 Base frame 1 74 spring 4
37 Plug 2 75 Plastic cover 4
38 Cylinder 1

11




Operation Guide

1. Console Overlay Picture:

PROG  2kmh 4k Bkmvn 8kmh 10kmm 12kmh  MoDE

2. Display Window :

2.1 "SPEED" window: display the current speed, speed range: 1.0--18KM/H, When use the pre-set
programs, will display "“P01-P02-...-P25-U01-U02-U03-HR1-HR3"-FAT

2.2 "TIME" display: display exercise time, positive timing from 0:00-99:59.
2.3 "DISTANCE." Display the running distance, count forward from 0.00-99.9

2.4 "CAL/PULSE "window : movement burns calories consumed calorie value from 0-999, Display
hand pulse from 50-200

3. Key Functions:
3.1 "START” start the machine, * STOP" stop the treadmill.
3.2 SPEED"+": speed + button, at the running state, press it will be add 0.1KM/H every time ,press
it for a long time it will add the speed constantly;
3.3 SPEED"-*: speed — button, at the running state, press it will decrease 0.1KM/H every time,
press it for a long time, it will decrease the speed constantly.
3.4 MODE: mode button at the stopping state, select the countdown time, countdown distance and
countdown calories circularly.
3.5 Quickly Speed buttons: 2km/h, 4km/h, 6km/h, 8km/h, 10km/h, 12km/h
3.6 PROG: Use this button to choose the programs.
P01-P25 are pre-set programs
U01-U02-U03 are user program
HP1-HP2-HP3 are heart rate programs
FAT: test the body fat

12




4. Quick Start (manual mode):
4.1 Turn on the power switch, the magnetic security lock properly absorbed in the panel below the
safety lock position.

4.2 Press "START" start button, the system enters three seconds of the countdown, the buzzer
sounds, the time display countdown, 3second countdown after treadmill running speed of 1 km / h.

4.3 After the start needed, use the "SPEED +", "SPEED -" keys to adjust the speed of the
treadmill;

5 During the movement of the operation:
5.1 “Speed —* key will reduce the operating speed of the treadmill.

5.2 “Speed +” key will increase the operating speed of the treadmill.
5.3 press the “Stop” button, treadmill will stop running.

5.4 About five seconds when the movement with both hands heartbeat hand grip heartbeat data.

6. Pre-set Programs

- Set time/ 10 = every period time
Time program

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
PO1 SPEED 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 5 3
P02 SPEED 2 5 4 6 4 6 4 2 4 2
P03 SPEED 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 3 2
P04 SPEED 3 6 7 5 8 5 9 6 4 3
P05 SPEED 3 6 7 5 8 6 7 6 4 3
P06 SPEED 2 8 6 4 5 9 7 5 4 3
PO7 SPEED 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
P08 SPEED 2 4 6 8 7 8 6 2 3 2
P09 SPEED 2 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 3 2
P10 SPEED 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
P11 SPEED 3 5 8 8 9 5 7 6 3 2
P12 SPEED 2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 3 4
P13 SPEED 3 5 7 8 9 10 8 6 4 3
P14 SPEED 2 4 6 8 10 10 8 6 4 2
P15 SPEED 3 4 7 8 10 9 8 6 5 4
P16 SPEED 2 3 5 4 5 5 7 5 4 2
P17 SPEED 2 6 8 3 9 4 12 4 3 2
P18 SPEED 1 5 4 5 9 5 4 5 3 2
P19 SPEED 3 4 8 4 3 8 6 4 3 1
P20 SPEED 3 2 3 6 6 6 6 5 3 3
P21 SPEED 2 6 5 6 8 6 7 4 3 2
P22 SPEED 2 4 6 8 10 8 6 4 6 6
P23 SPEED 2 4 6 8 4 2 7 8 12 1
P24 SPEED 2 4 6 4 6 8 10 8 6 4
P25 SPEED 2 2 2 6 6 10 11 4 8 2

13




7. Custom program:

In addition to the 25 system built-in programs, the treadmill also has 3 user-defined programs that
allow users to set according to their personal circumstances: U01, U02, and U03.

1. User-defined program settings:

In standby mode, press the "PROGRAM" button continuously until you want to set the user-
defined program (U01-U03). Press the "MODE" button to confirm entering the setting. Then you
can set the first time period. Use "SPEED+" and "SPEED -" key or speed shortcut key to set the
speed, press the "MODE" key to complete the setting of the first time period and enter the second
time period setting state until Complete the settings for all 10 time periods; after the settings are
completed, the data will be permanently saved until you reset it next time, and this data will not be
lost due to power outage.

2. Start the user-defined program:

A. In standby mode, continuously press the "PROG" button until you want to run the user-defined
program (U01-U03), set the running time, and then press the start button to start.

B. After the user-defined program and running time settings are completed, press the start button
to start it immediately.

3. User-defined program setting instructions:

Each program divides the exercise time into 10 time periods. When setting, the speed, slope and
running time settings of all 10 time periods must be completed before the start button can be
pressed to start the treadmill.

8.HRC programs (This function only for the treadmil | with HRC function)
8.1 At the stop state and use the “PROG” button to choose the “HR1 or HR2 or HR3.And press the
“START” button to start.

“HR1” program, max speed is 8.0km/h, age 30/deault heart rate 124
“HR2” program, max speed is 9.0km/h, age 30/deault heart rate 143
“HR3” program, max speed is 10.0km/h, age 30/deault heart rate 162

8.2 If use the Mode button enter the age setting, the speed window will display 30, setting age
from 15-80.(Pls refer the heart rate details as below sheet.

8.3 After set the age, use the Mode button, the system will recommend a hart rate goal and display
on the window. But just for reference, the use can set the heart rate according to their body
situation to increase the heart rate or reduce the heart rate. Can set heart rate from 86-179.

8.4 After user set the age and heart rate, press the MODE button to enter the time setting, the
Time window will display 10:00 as default. Time setting can be between 5-99 minutes.

8.5 Press the mode button to enter the waiting state, or press the Start button to start.

8.6 While using the HRC program, can use the speed button, but the system still will adjust the
speed to close your heart rate goal.

8.7 Start the HRC program, at the first 1 minute is warm up time, the system will not adjust the
speed. After 1 minute, the system will adjust the speed by 0.5km/h every time to close your set
goal. When add the speed to max speed and still did not reach your heart rate goal, then the
system will increase your exercise. If the heart rate is more than your set goal, level by 1 level/10

14




second till to O, if your heart rate still higher than the goal, then we will reduce 0.5km/h every 10

second.

Remark: Must use the wireless chest belt for the HRC programs.

HRC1 Program

HRC2 Program

HRC3 Program

Age

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Target zone (L-H)

Target zone (L-H)

Lowest | Default | Highest Age Lowest | Default | Highest
128 133 138 15 149 154 159
128 133 138 16 148 153 158
127 132 137 17 147 152 157
126 131 136 18 147 152 157
126 131 136 19 146 151 156
125 130 135 20 145 150 155
124 129 134 21 144 149 154
124 129 134 22 144 149 154
123 128 133 23 143 148 153
122 127 132 24 142 147 152
122 127 132 25 141 146 151
121 126 131 26 141 146 151
120 125 130 27 140 145 150
120 125 130 28 139 144 149
119 124 129 29 138 143 148
119 124 129 30 138 143 148
118 123 128 31 137 142 147
117 122 127 32 136 141 146
117 122 127 33 135 140 145
116 121 126 34 135 140 145
115 120 125 35 134 139 144
115 120 125 36 133 138 143
114 119 124 37 132 137 142
113 118 123 38 132 137 142
113 118 123 39 131 136 141
112 117 122 40 130 135 140
111 116 121 41 129 134 139
111 116 121 42 129 134 139
110 115 120 43 128 133 138
109 114 119 44 127 132 137
109 114 119 45 126 131 136
108 113 118 46 126 131 136
107 112 117 47 125 130 135
107 112 117 48 124 129 134
106 111 116 49 123 128 133
106 111 116 50 123 128 133
105 110 115 51 122 127 132
104 109 114 52 121 126 131
104 109 114 53 120 125 130
103 108 113 54 120 125 130
102 107 112 55 119 124 129
102 107 112 56 118 123 128
101 106 111 57 117 122 127
100 105 110 58 117 122 127
100 105 110 59 116 121 126
99 104 109 60 115 120 125
98 103 108 61 114 119 124

15

Age

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Target zone (L-H)

Losvtve Default | Highest
169 174 179
168 173 178
168 173 178
167 172 177
166 171 176
165 170 175
164 169 174
163 168 173
162 167 172
162 167 172
161 166 171
160 165 170
159 164 169
158 163 168
157 162 167
157 162 167
156 161 166
155 160 165
154 159 164
153 158 163
152 157 162
151 156 161
151 156 161
150 155 160
149 154 159
148 153 158
147 152 157
146 151 156
145 150 155
145 150 155
144 149 154
143 148 153
142 147 152
141 146 151
140 145 150
140 145 150
139 144 149
138 143 148
137 142 147
136 141 146
135 140 145
134 139 144
134 139 144
133 138 143
132 137 142
131 136 141
130 135 140




62 98 103 108 62 114 119 124 62 129 134 139
63 97 102 107 63 113 118 123 63 128 133 138
64 96 101 106 64 112 117 122 64 128 133 138
65 96 101 106 65 111 116 121 65 127 132 137
66 95 100 105 66 111 116 121 66 126 131 136
67 94 99 104 67 110 115 120 67 125 130 135
68 94 99 104 68 109 16 114 119 68 124 129 134
69 93 98 103 69 108 113 118 69 123 128 133
70 93 98 103 70 108 113 118 70 123 128 133
71 92 97 102 71 107 112 117 71 122 127 132
72 91 96 101 72 106 111 116 72 121 126 131
73 91 96 101 73 105 110 115 73 120 125 130
74 90 95 100 74 105 110 115 74 119 124 129
75 89 94 99 75 104 109 114 75 118 123 128
76 89 94 99 76 103 108 113 76 117 122 127
77 88 93 98 77 102 107 112 77 117 122 127
78 87 92 97 78 102 107 112 78 116 121 126
79 87 92 97 79 101 106 111 79 115 120 125
80 86 91 96 80 100 105 110 80 114 119 124
9. BODY FAT

9.1 When the treadmill at stop state, use the “PROG” button to choose the “FAT”

9.2 Set the parameter, F-1 Sex, F-2 Age, F-3, Height, F-4, Weight, F-5, body fat, use the speed
button can adjust the parameter from F-1 to F-4. use the hand pulse after 5-10 second, then the
F-5 will display your body fat.

9.3 While enter the body fat, first display F-1, The number 01 mean is MAN, and 02 means
Woman, use the speed button the change.

9.4 Press the mode button will enter F-2, use the speed button to set your age between 10-99.
9.5 Press mode button will enter F-3, use the speed button to adjust your height.

9.6 Press the mode button will enter F-4, use the speed button to adjust your weight.

9.7 Press the model button will display F-5. Setting window will display ---, then use the two-
handle bar pulse, after 8 second will display the body fat.

According to Asia people standard, the body fat standard as below

F-1 SEX 1-MAN \ 2-WOMAN
F-2 AGE 10-99
F-3 HIGHT 100-200
F-4 WEIGHT 20-150

<19 Too thin

= (20---24) normal

5 FAT = (25---29) Too heavy

=230 Much heavy

10. Safety key function
At any situation, pull off the safety key, the treadmill stop immediately to protect the user.

11. Save energy mode.
If you did not use the machine at 10 minute, the machine will enter Save energy mode, and you
can press any button to restart the machine.

12. Bluetooth function.
16




You can use the smart phone through the Bluetooth connect speaker in treadmill for play the
music, you can adjust the speaker volume from the smart phone.

13. Trouble shooting :

Computer not any display. Check all the cable between computer and controller board, make sure
the connection pin is good.

EO1. computer cable connection fail, check the cables between the computer and controller board
E02. Check if your power voltage is under 50% of standard power voltage. Check if the controller
board with smell, or check the motor connection cable.

E03. No speed sensor, check the speed sensor if in right position or dirty or broken. If clean and
re-assemble, still not repair, the replace speed sensor

EO05. Over power current or something was fixed cause the motor not working. Clean the running
board and whole machine, add the silicon oil under the running belt, then re-start the machine.
EO8. The controller board 24C02 broken, replace or re-assemble the 24C02 or replace the whole
controller board.

If star the machine, but motor not working, then check the motor connection cable, or check the
IGBT from controller board or replace the controller board.

14. Calorie:
The manual incline at O level, run 1km consume 70.3 Calorie.
70.3 x Speed(km/h) x Time(hour) x (1+ incline level%)

15. FIT SHOW APP:

e Scan this QR code on your phone to download the “FIT-SHOW” APP, or you can search “FIT-
SHOW” on your app store.

e Log in the app with your phone number or email box.

e Switch on the “BLUETOOTH?” function before you open the app,

e then search for the device in the app and connect it well.

e You can choose the mode you like to control your treadmill.

e When you are running, your distance/speed/calories/pulse will show on your phone.

¢ |f you choose the MAP mode, you can check your path on your phone.

e When finishing your exercise, the app will save your record on your phone.

17




Maintenance Instructions

Care

For cleaning the running belt use a vacuum cleaner. If the belt is really dirty, please
use a wet cloth. Do not use any cleanser. When cleaning, use only a moist cloth and
avoid harsh cleaning agents. Ensure that no moisture comes into the computer.
Components that come into contact with perspiration, need cleaning only with a
damp cloth.

Lubrication

The treadmills have already been spread with "Silicone Oil" in advance before
leaving the manufacturing plant. Silicone oil is without volatility and has gradually
permeated through the running belt. There will be no need to re-spread the oil in
normal circumstances.

To maintain the running belt, we have included a small bottle of "Silicone Oil".
"Silicone Oil" may be re-spread once the resistance has been increased and the
running belt starts rubbing against the running deck. To hold open the running belt
from two sides, apply the silicone oil with an even motion on the center of the
running deck. Allow the silicone oil to ‘set’ for one minute before using the treadmill.

Attention: Only use "Silicone Oil" lubricants for this equipment.

In addition, do not add any other oil ingredient; otherwise the treadmill will be
damaged. Do not over-lubricate the walking board. Excess lubricant should be
wiped off with a clean towel.

Centering the Running Belt

During the exercise, one foot is pushing the running belt stronger than the other. According
to that, the belt will be moved out of the center. Normally the belt will be centered
automatically, but during longer exercise, it can be, that the belt is off the center. In this
case, please follow up the following instruction. At the rear end of the running deck, there
are 2pcs of Allen screws, which will be used for centering the belt.

18




Don’t use any loose clothes during centering.

e Please turn the Allen screw not more than ¥ turn for each step.

e Stretch one side and release the other side.

e The speed of the belt has to be 6km/h, but make sure, that nobody is running on
the belt.

¢ If you finish the centering, walk on the treadmill for about 5 minutes, with the
speed of 6km/h. If the running belt is still not in centre, please centre the belt
again. Pay attention, that you don’t force the belt too much, a shorter life will be
caused. If the gap on the left side is too big, please turn the left screw a ¥4 turn
clockwise (tighten it).

e Turn the right screw a % turn anticlockwise (loose it).

e If the gap on the right side is too big, please - turn the left screw a ¥4 turn
anticlockwise (loose it).

e Turn the right screw a % turn clockwise (tighten it)

Laufbandgurt zu weit rechts/ Laufbandgurt zu weit links/
running belt moves to right side running belt moves to left side

Tighten The Belt

After longer exercise, the tension of the belt will decrease. It can be checked if you
put one foot on the belt and belt will stop. To solve this problem, please turn both
screws clockwise for ¥s turns. Please do not turn them more. If the belt is running
out of the centre, please adjust it like described under above center the belt.

Spannung erhéhen/ tighten the belt Spannung lésen/ untighten the belt

Innensechskantschrauben
rechts herum drehen

Innensechskantschrauben
links herum drehen

Turn screw clockwise Turn screw anticlockwise

19




Training Manual

Training with the treadmill is an ideal movement training for strengthening important
muscle groups and the cardio-circulatory system.

General notes for Training

¢ Never train immediately after a meal.

e If possible, orientate training to pulse rate.

e Do muscle warm-up before starting training by loosening or stretching exercises.
¢ When finishing training, please reduce speed. Never abruptly end training.

Training frequency

To improve physical fithess and to enhance condition over the long term, we
recommend training at least three times a week. This is the average training
frequency for an adult in order to obtain long-term condition success or high fat
burning. As your fitness level increases, you can also train daily. It is particularly
important to train at regular intervals.

Training intensity

Carefully structure your training. Training intensity should be increased gradually, so
that no fatigue phenomena of the musculature or the locomotion system occurs.

Heart rate orientated training

For your personal pulse zone it is recommended that an aerobic training range will
be chosen. Performance increases in the endurance range are principally achieved
by long training units in the aerobic range. Find this zone in the target pulse diagram
or orientate yourself on the pulse programs. You should complete 80% of your
training time in this aerobic range (up to 75% of your maximum pulse).

In the remaining 20% of the time, you can incorporate load peaks, in order to shift
your aerobic threshold upwards. With the resulting training success you can later
produce higher performance at the same pulse; this means an improvement in your
physical shape. If you already have some experience in pulse-controlled training,
you can match your desired pulse zone to your special training plan or fithess
status.

20




Note:

Because there are persons who have “high* and “low* pulses, the individual
optimum pulse zones (aerobic zone, anaerobic zone) may differ from those of the
general public (target pulse diagram). In these cases, training must be configured
according to individual experience. If beginners are confronted with this
phenomenon, it is important that a physician will be consulted before starting
training, in order to check health capacity for training.

Training control

Both medically and in terms of training physiology, pulse-controlled training makes
most sense and is orientated on the individual maximum pulse. This rule applies
both to beginners, ambitious recreational athletes and to pros. Depending on the
goal of training and performance status, training is done at a specific intensity of
individual maximum pulse (expressed in percentage points). In order to effectively
configure cardio circulatory training according to sport-medical aspects, we
recommend a training pulse rate of 70% - 85% of maximum pulse. Please refer to
the following target pulse diagram.

Measure your pulse rate at the following points in time:

1. Before training = resting pulse

2. 10 minutes after starting training = training / working pulse
3. One minute after training = recovery pulse

e During the first weeks, it is recommended that training will be done at a pulse
rate at the lower limit of the training pulse zone (approximately 70 %) or lower.

e During the next 2 - 4 months, intensify training stepwise until you reach the
upper end of the training pulse zone (approximately 85 %), but without
overexerting yourself.

e If you are in good training condition, disperse easier units in the lower aerobic
range here and there in the training program so that you regenerate
sufficiently. “Good* training always means training intelligently, which includes
regeneration at the right time. Otherwise overtraining results and your form
degenerates.

e Every loading training unit in the upper pulse range of individual performance
should always be followed in subsequent training by a regenerative training
unit in the lower pulse range (up to 75 % of the maximum pulse).

When condition has improved, higher intensity of training is required for the pulse
rate to reach the ,training zone*; that means, the organism is capable of higher
performance.

21




Calculation of the training / working pulse:

220 pulse beats per minute minus age = personal, maximum heart rate (100 %).
Training pulse

Lower limit: (220 - age) x 0.70

Upper limit: (220 - age) x 0.85

Training Duration

Every training unit should ideally consist of a warm-up phase, a training phase, and
a cool-down phase in order to prevent injuries.

Warm-up: 5 to 10 minutes of slow running.

Training: 15 to 40 minutes of intensive or not overtaxing training at the intensity
mentioned above.

Cool-down: 5 to 10 minutes of slow running.

Stop training immediately if you feel unwell or if any signs of overexertion occur.

Alterations of metabolic activity during training:

In the first 10 minutes of endurance performance our bodies consume the sugars
stored in our muscles Glycogen.

Zielpuls-Diagramm / Target Pulse Diagram
[Herzfrequenz/ Alter] / (Heart Rate / Age]

200 4\‘ . - -
95

190 150

min.)

180 180

IL\\. NH\‘N\‘
170
66 T 165
57 4
53
79

160 o

2
A \’\l\ B 55
150 [ H\‘ = Sl
140 : E&O&T\ﬂs\ el R
|
119

/ Heart Rate (beats /

® Maximalpuls * 907
L A 2 Max. heartrate *80%
1320 |
it 128 Maxdmalpuls = 85%
i empfchlens Chgrgrsms
120 126 Max. heartrate *B5%

153 v

Suggastad uppar hmit

Herzfrequenz [Herzschlag/ Min.)

110 11E
102
109 Maximalpuls * 707%
100 2he empfohlens Urtergrenze
Max. heartrate *70%
2 2 & o L R G % 60 65 0 Suggastad lowar imit
Alter/ Age

After about 10 minutes fat is burned in addition.
After 30 - 40 minutes fat metabolism is activated, then the body ‘s fat is the main
source of end.

22




Troubleshooting

Problem Possible Reasons Solutions
: supply power or check the
A there is no power supply socket
B switch not open open the switch
C no power or damage for reset the data or replace the
no display . drive_ drive
D the signal line of the .
. . replace and connect the line
electronic watch is broken
E console broken replace the console
o : Check the backlight or replace
F the backlight is not bright the backlight
A shows drive IC spool Repair, inspect solder joints,
welding or continuous welding resolder in place
Incomplete B (liquid crystal) conductive
display, Reassemble the liquid crystal

missing stroke

bar sliding, not fixed in place

C poor driving IC

Need to repair and weld the new
display drive IC

A there is resistance in drive

Adjust transmission parts, or add

Poor . part lubricating oil
movemen . . . .
’ B belt is too tight or too loose Adjust belt tightness
weakness or C drive torque is too small or
trembling g adjust the part ti right position
too large
A safety key not in right put the safety key to the right
osition osition
E00/E07 D D .
B The magnetron was not put the magnetron to right
attracted position
A the signal line of electronic
EO01 Display watch is not properly Reconnect the connector
did not receive | connected or has poor contact
the signal, B the signal line of the Replace the sianal line
EO013, MCB did electronic watch is broken P g
not receive the C the signal line is fault Replace the console
signal D the controller board line is
g Change controller board
fault
: Check the motor cable, or
EO02 Stall A motor cable connection ’
: replace the motor
protection

B IGBT Broken

Change controller board

23




C Input voltage too low

Stop using, ask electrician to
troubleshoot

EO03 no speed
sensor signal

A speed signal line not
connected, or sensor damage

Rewire the speed signal or replace
the sensor

B controller board broken

Change controller board

EO5 Over power
current

A over load

System protection, manual stop
can restart

B the transmission part is stuck
or blocked

Adjust transmission parts, or add
lubricating oll

C motor internal short circuit

Replace the motor

D Controller board broken

Change controller board

EO6 motor not
working

A motor wire is not properly
connected

Reconnect the motor wire

B Internal opening of motor

Replace the motor

C motor idling

Please set up the test if the power
over the hour error

EO8 storage

A storage IC is not plugged in
place (non-switching power

supply)

Re - insert the IC seat and note the
PIN1 foot position

error .
B memory IC is damaged or .
L Replace the memory IC or the drive
related circuit is not good
A The treadmill is erected or not Adjust the treadmill and place it
EO9 Back placed horizontally horizontally

working error

B bad inverted wiring of
controller board

Change controller board

E10 Over power

too much torque on controller
board

Adjust the torque potentiometer to
the appropriate position

internal short circuit of motor

Replace the motor

current : —
— Adjust transmission parts, or add
transmission parts stuck . :
lubricating oll
Ac overvoltage: 220V system . .
260-280vac above;110V system Stop ug;ﬂhifgsﬁfgtt rician to
E11 Over 145-165vac above
Voltage Ac under voltage: below 220V

system 145-160vac;110V system
60-75vac below

Stop using, ask electrician to
troubleshoot

24




ji:\.c)ud\fa‘)hiz! d..)m‘,:idci

o cdaaia ye A yudl 3 La) baa

piaall Jasid el Cali L
Sl da gl by pun oSl a5l JL"“““‘U;:ij"\JEO?’
i) @ aall Janiad cura Jile @ pna -0
RECTER g 5380 C aSaill 4a )
el Bale) Sy callail) djlaa syl 5 4]
5 i g o
icas)aj\dgbg\ i.k.ua i@bas)ﬂ\dgb; - - oy
S = S Dl “ . -
sl 3 AL S5t adllll s o« SIEO5
Sl Janiad C & nadl ddifa jad 5 yila
oSaill Aa gl i 59 oSaill da gl D
dad) e Jangiaef | IS e e adl L
(€
Al 8 LasY) dae) o gl s
Aol DA Al 6 Uad agag C el skl
. o vy i 1C crA Baa g Jua g sl ol
2 ga a5 |C e JA0) 2] it ’ .
c=mm=ss DINL o | G Bk jaae) Lol b ;
‘ (el EO8 cuosill b lea
& jaa ¢ |C 3 SIA Bas g Jasind 5 0l o S4B |IC s SIA B
oal AY s G ALl ¢ld
Gl a2 S Lt | 5 F  Sem R A
i - Lsd] 4a s Sl Jea) La Uad EQQ
ing | AR BRI ] <
— = oSl
S Osd e el lsia | dagl o )l p e e IS
g__\u\j.a]\ta.b}d\ eSaﬂ\
&yl Jasiad & jaall A3l AL jeS il s e SSTEL0
ic&)ﬂ\dﬂic\' j lava o " ¢
3 Sala Ay
) 3 i Le Ja ol 3al

(e ) g caladiuy) e e gl
llal) GLESiL) Al S
Leadlal

s raa jid) Ll Xl 3l agal)
Uk &l g8 280-260 < ¢ 220
Glgd 110 alas ¢o3lef 23 yia
oMol 23 jie i <l b 165-145

O allal 5 caladiunl) e i g
Al LS Al S
Lea3lal 5

Cre JA1agall caad aa il Ll
tvac160-145 <l g8 220
vac75-60 < 110 als
o\_'mi

3 22l Jle E11

VY




Leada) g sUadY il

gl z ey B dadl
Jhaind ol Al s sile) | dad = lsdansiYC
oal @AY & jaa oal Y
ooy Ll gy | oS AL 22 D s Y
’ JsmSa
pSatll Bas g Jadinl | 3 ) pua i g fSIY oSl Bas

o Aaalal) Belia) (e (38a3
4alal) selay) Joavind

33 i Caned L)) 5.l F

e\;ﬂ\ QM} ua;éj Cvua\
Ll alalll 5ale)

el

Jill) Jin SN &l Bale |

Jom g Ly (i) 5l
4l<a = Gl ye (3l Y

A e dlal s 23] ) i

|C dd) sall) -

e laall L) (S ¢ (jia e
G058l dlae &

|C xaall (sl
S S, ‘J""L" iﬁ‘i‘: Sl ¢ 5 B e i llia
Aliad o 13a 3uca B ol 3al) I Canall o 48 all Cana
. - . o= 3 &= De¢ ) )
el 3ad Gem L s Uik,
c_)a..al\ @A}‘J‘ ti el aua - ~ .
)
o sall A ey Zlie Avag b Y Lk
sl sl
\ |
. NI . EOQQ/EQ7
X S‘ ) . - .
2\.:-1.»..;“.1 UA\AM 3)\.&3}!\ L
oy sl )l na ) L
RPN P ajnjja | ek e EOT A4l
3)\.&:}“ LA dd.il.u\ - : : 5 ’ 3)\.&\;]\ d.\sluﬂ (‘J MCB <E013
aSaill Bas g Jasiul Cura sJ\.&\g\LsG
pSadll da gl juas e oSaill dad ba D
il gl jad) QS asdl
pSadll da gl s 3,58 |GBT <

(el g caladily) e e gl
llaal) LS Al S
LeaSlal

s addie JAaY) s -2

Allled) 4es EO2

VY




tdand) [ quaill pas Gilua

(%100) ) @il ua Jazal aadl) aal) dpadill = el (alls 4880 8 dap 220
ool

0.70 x (Jadll - 220) Y1 2l

0.85 x (el - 220) ;A=Y aal)

%Jéﬂ‘ dda

uia] Aagd Als jay ey Als jay celan) s e (e e JS y i sany IS (ST O g
) EEAY

sl ol Oe 38210 N 5 e telaayl

ool 5 S0 ARSI sgaall e o S oy pall (4o 483 40 ) 15 (e 1)

ekl gl 0o BB 10 ) 5 e 1A3agdl

B 2 cldle ol ) seks Al 8 5l el gy < jal 13 15 68 il e il

ruail) sl ) oLl cf s
L sSalall (lidlae & 45 ) il ySd) Lielua ellgin cJasill elaf (e S5V il 3800 3

Zielpuls-Diagramm / Target Pulse Diagram
[Herzfrequenz,/Alter] / (Heart Rate / Age]

200 4\ & k-1 -]
190 L\K
85

95
E
E
Q 180
E 75
g 170 o
Df? \ﬁﬁ\l\‘\“\“ 165
Eﬂ 160 62 ;.‘__‘__\‘1
il: + 2 L\\_‘ 55
= 150 23 L“‘-\ 150 Maximalpuls
: AE Nm\I\W\- v
45 =230 Aga
E 1AL : | 140 L\\
i
: L Maximalpuls = 90%
E 120 1 'y 2 Max. heartrate *S0%
= i 128 Maximalpuls * 85%
g i emplohlens Chergrenze
: 120 1h6 Max. heartrate *BS5%
= ]
B 1b3 l
“E 19 v Suggestad uppar it
s 110 4%
o 12
109 Maximalpuls * 705
b 1]1:. empfohlens Urtergrenze
Max. heartrate *70%
" * % e E: 45 = 22 90 65 70 Suggastad lowar imit

Alter/ Age

Ll osaall 3 oy 5183 10 I 2
Dvaddl & anall Gaan Sy (oeaall Al il ddee Japii o4 488y 40 — 30 2
Al e )

AR




.4% gala

dalaiall) 4 dll AUl ) Gl Gl Mcadiid s "Aalle” Cliar agal (aladl g sl 1k
(eagial) (anl) Jalda) (il dale b 83 g gall Gl e (alias a8 (400 2] Aikaiall (i) sl
O Ballall 038 () saxinall dal g 1305 A il 3 Al W g oy yaill (0 6S3 A o oy (YA 230

t_t...umﬂ 4,);.«.4:5\ 5)335\ (e Kl LﬂSJJ cu..j‘)mﬂ_! el Jad t_t...uu\ B ylliul (sé-d‘

cuadll Jde 8 sl

4 aSail) aly sl il 8 el slae ) (aillag ale Cum (e gl Audall Lalill (e o) g
Slo Bl oda Gulail gl Gaull oaBY) aall gal dga i s Adhie JEY) s ally
s el Alay sl Gaa e 13laie) 0 isally cps selall Gugd gl aualy )l il
0S5 dal e (Al BEIL die 1 50ma) g2 il panll oadY1 aall (e saase DB oy il
2% pan Jaa a s daal )l Al ol gall By Juad Ja 4 gedl) 5 5all 5 lEl) )

S Caagll s labia Mg gl ap panll cadY) sl 0 %85 - %70 ox ¢l

Pl Aia 3l Jaldll) B e Jara Gl a8

dal il an = cyyaill Ji8 1
M\u@/%‘)ﬂ\=;~u&)ﬁ\c¥d&j@&310.2
Sl i = il aag Baal g 488y | 3

U Adhid oY) aadl e (an Jaeay il sy ol asn oS5V b DDA
J 5 (%70 Jss) il

Ailaial g slall Cajall ) Joat s Uiy a8 oy il Cafi€iy o8 cdasldl] el 4-2 JDA o
lads 3 ) 50 Sy (%85 (Alsa) il (as

La a1 A sedl Ll 8 ) Clas 1) ) i a8 B Ay Al 8 i€ 13 o
Laila ag "aadl™ oy il S (S5 ellali ajaad (e (S s o paill el ) 8 el
053 ) o cuuil) Al 8V Ol Y5 canliall gl 8 pnaatl) ety (A 5 e lSAy il
' ) ) ey palall 73 sl

Gl 8 L i () s g2 ) 193U (g lall il (BUas & Jres o pxiBas g JS o
(o=all (a8 2al) (e %75 (Sia) (S panll et A aaatie Gy Bas g Aasl g 32U
2 138 g ¢y i) dsdaid ) Ganil) Jame Jaay (Aa ) A8ES 300 ) o 5k Allad) st Ladie
el el e pald sl il




Gl Jala

u.\sﬂa_i}aﬂ\ISJ}J]\e@jw\uhﬂ\&bw%jﬂ:&)ﬂ@&@ﬂsﬁd\JL@A(:\ML’;\JJJES\J:_J

il dale claadla
LA)S‘LJ}L\EJ’JBJJDA \Sdiu‘)ﬁYO

ol Jaxal 188 5 Cuy puill dgs g a8 ¢Sl 13) 0
qmuiM\wadULu;w,ﬂu;m\dﬁ Gzl elaaly a8 o
@UAJSMJL_UJJ.\]\UA\JJ\ \j@ﬂ\dﬂu@}cu);ﬂ\wd.@fﬁ\mo

o pal) a3 0

b O e e 6 (il msi el saal e Alall sy Al AR (e
G o) dishll gaal e Zladl) sitad dal g dl adll cppail) ) Sidagie ga 138 g g
oald JS& agall e La gy i) Woadl eli€ay o) GBBLY (5 giua 33l ) aa . S IS gl

Aalaiie il i ey il

) BA

G il 5 oalls Gaand Y s dban o il Bad Al ) ey Al ol Galaldl (i) S
Sl leadl s COlaall

A il e Jiral Aa gall oy i)

O Syl (el FUaill (A AL skl il a5 SIS e bl (€ deall 3Uay A ¢ laY!
Sy e %80 JWs) clile cngy anill al g (A An 5 5l gl Gl Lhas A ddhidl o
(sl (adY) 2al) (0 %75 ) daas L) S sed) 3Ll 138 8 ey

qmau\a_m}@\ww\ug@)dgw‘M\@@qm‘dyww\%zomg
‘_gh.u;.w‘fuu\&J ua.\.d\ LAQ\ ;\J\ CLLI‘ u;‘}[d.ts.uccqu\ u.uaﬂ\ C\A.\ c.qj L;c\ LA\
uamumesqumdmL_uju\‘;ay\umdﬁmdmu\sm el Galall sad) Jal

Aad) AL Alls gl ol Aalal oyl Ak e Ay gl all il Ailaie Ailae SiSad

V4




Bsha U3, V4 0o wn Y e Allen (£ 1 sisxi o e

DAY Gailall ) &8 Gl aa iy 3 e

oAl e e ol (n pre e 38U (K15 delu/aS B ol jall e e (0585 G oy e

Gl ps 050 113 Ao/ B Ao e Ly s (3183 5 sl ) lea o el o8 cdans il (e gl 13 0
13} . pend) el ) elld o (35S Al all o Jaai Vel s Al 5 e al jall s i oy cCaaial
e oladl (35550 gy ey W) Jlensal) 50538 oa b can 5 S ) Cailall e 53 ga sl 8 sadl) il
(4 aSal) delad)

(4S8 28) delud) (o e ol S 3550wy O] Jlassall ol e

ol S 350wy ) Jlassall a1 - b Daa 5 S ) cailad) e 80 g sall 8 sandl) culS 13) @
(4S8) de Ll (o jlic

(adas)) deludl o jlie oladl L35 550 aoy Ga¥! Slamsall i o

a\jﬂ\ 4..34;543
alall o saaly L Gy 13) 4t @iadl oSy aladl ad Jhu (Jhl 3l il ax
&0 Baal deludl @ jlae ola) é Crobansall SIS 5 ) oy AL bda Al -?UAM a8 g g
Jid gemgo gn LS alanin a3 ¢Sl (o iy ol Jad) S 13 ST agl gt llmd (e 550

el ol jall g

Innensechskantschrauben
rechts herum drehen

Innensechskantschrauben
links herum drehen

YA




Uluall cilales

e
Y Al (il dakid pladia) (oo Ga Luia ol gl OIS 13) 4l 5eS duiSa andinl gl ol s sl
¢ 53 e e 2 uldl) Caulaiil) o) ga ind g Jasd Allie (iled dadad addinl ccapatill die Calhia (5] a2A%

S

HM.!
)i Gad O sSalid) Gy ) il aiae 3 ke U e "o sSalid) G 3 o il 8¢l gpa Jadlly &3 a3
Apslall Gyl 6 i e sale Y dala @llin (0S5 0l L sal) pl3a e i s Jalas i

"OsShdl Cu it @ sale) OSa MosSbll Cu Y e Bsia Aala) )k Ll gall pw e LUa
e onilall g Bgie g pal) ol s il (g all mhaus SISV 8 g all as dans A glall 3305 3 aa
pladiul Ja Bas) g A48 Bael Ey oSl cuy S 5 all mhaw Caatio e 3 glude A jan oSl <y )

el Oles

Dlanall 3] " sl Sy Il of go L o2t 1Al
_43.\.1:\.1..;..‘\3“&&.1”.:“ BJ:!\JS\ ?M :W\J\JAGNAQ__\;:\

¢ al A o g

Jo e A gy s AY) 0e B S goall ala @i (pedll gaa) asEi (Gl oL
O5S 8 yshll cpail) ol K1y (alEl Caaindl 8 ol jall aia s b e Bale | 3S el (e gl 3all
b e AR Cajhll b AU claded) gLl s Al o i3S el e 13y 6l 3all
2l oad Jass il Lealadial aias Sl g cAllen &) g (e Qladad aa g ¢ Jaaiall

\V




tgadlal g sladl) cilésiul 13

s Jeai) G O e U5 cSaill Aa gy 5 a0l G0 COUSI qes (e 383 e (5T Gl s
aSaill da g5 5 gnaaSll (UK e (3ia ¢ i gaeSl) WS Jladl Qi EQ1

o8 Aad) ) llan il 13) Lae (3ia3 @l 48Ul aga (30 %50 (e Bl clial A3l aga (S 1) Lae 3325 E02
A oaall Jaa 55 S e Gind 5l aSaill da )

1) 1S sl Bia 5l sl auia gall 3 OIS 13 el paiiie (e (388 ey pedine 22 Y EO3
ic ) J&d’ﬂ&md\ﬂ.\hbeﬁ cchm A e ) M8 cdmrantisale) g andats

Arall & jas Javm aef o Judl & jan QS Gandl | jaaiall uad EQ4

&5 e Jalsly leallsy Jril da ol Cadaity 8 @ padl Jae pae 8 Ganiy Lo o3 23l 3 i 0030l EQS
Jtead) s ae 3 (Jaandll o) a Jind @ pSbadl <y Cal

(Al oSl As ol Jaiis ol 0224 aaend 2 5l Jasindt i 3 58 C0224 Saill 451 EO8

S oS Aa ) e IGBT (e a5l el yaall Jam 55 S (g (3iaih cdany ¥ S padl) o805 ¢ Sleal) Jaandis 25113)
Sl a5 Jasiad

DAl Al Gl 14
3&)\)}3)&»703%&\}#}.‘&5%@%5);5\ ‘Otgjiuadlcg}#\JM\
(%) (5 sia +1) X (Aelus) Cif sl X (dclu/aS) de udl x 70.3

t 94 b gkt 15

& "FIT-SHOW" (e aad) liSay 5l "FIT-SHOW" (ki Jy 5l dlisla e 138 QR o) goases ol o
Al palall Gkl jaie

() 2 Bt i lila &) alasiuly Gadadl) ) Jgaal) sy o8 e

«Gubill i J8 "BLUETOOTH" daa 5 Jsiiy o3 o

Jas s g o8 5 Gakaill (8 Sleall g Sl B3 e

Sl palall il Jlea 8 aSaill aliadi g3l aa sl sl SliSay

Sitls e (anllfd ) all @l pealifie jull/Ailual ks s pall ol o

it e @ le e @il di€ay (MAP aoay & a1 o

Sitla e ey Galal) Jal Jadsy Gubail) o gin (ol e slg@Y) 2ic o

Ellr_"

V1




68 94 99 104 68 109 114 119 68 124 129 134
69 93 98 103 69 108 113 118 69 123 128 133
70 93 98 103 70 108 113 118 70 123 128 133
71 92 97 102 71 107 112 117 71 122 127 132
72 91 96 101 72 106 111 116 72 121 126 131
73 91 96 101 73 105 110 115 73 120 125 130
74 90 95 100 74 105 110 115 74 119 124 129
75 89 94 99 75 104 109 114 75 118 123 128
76 89 94 99 76 103 108 113 76 117 122 127
77 88 93 98 77 102 107 112 77 117 122 127
78 87 92 97 78 102 107 112 78 116 121 126
79 87 92 97 79 101 106 111 79 115 120 125
80 86 91 96 80 100 105 110 80 114 119 124

aedl (98239

"FAT" JWaY "PROG" L)l padind ccad gl Alla 3 &) e 6S0 Leaie 9.1

Lalaal) Japal de jull ) aadiul camall (980 (F-5 (ol (P-4 WY (F-3 ¢ eall F-2 puiall F-1 dAaladl ey 58 9.2
o (3 9 F-5 (s 8 0l 55 10-5 a0 2l (g axdial | F-4 AV F-1 o

owillde yud) 5 axsiind @ el ey 025 «day im OL a8l (F-1 (2 yms Yol a8 canall (i saall Ja) L1 9.3

199-10 Op e (il e yull ) padiul (F-2 Janw pall o) e banl 9.4

sk bl de pul) ) aadiul (F-3 Jaas gl ) e el 9.5

iy danalde pull ) aadind (F-4 diaw aadll ) e el 9.6

aaiu () 8 aay paiiall 63 Jay p3l) i addiul o coem Sae Y BNU e wdis BB (s zisalll ) e bl 9.7
PN EPT|

Sl il e sl 8 G gaall Jlna bl & Gulill el L

F-1 rECy Jos1- ‘ 51, 2-
F-2 as 10-99
F-3 gLas) | 100-200
F-4 B 20-150
<19 las> by
F.5 e = (20---24) b
’ = (25---29) s Jois
=30 fa> o as

dadlud) lida 4da 5,10

JPRECHON - PV S g E S0 | I PO 3 WP D L PP T O g

ABL) b g g .11

ey ) ol o bl oliSay g Al 555 aamy A Slead) Jany Cogad (3382 10 32 Jlead) aadiud o1 13)
Okl dass

agishddbg 12

Jeddl Jiall les & Bluetooth 4uiss Jesy g3l i geall jSa JUA e (SN cailed) alading eliSay

\o




HRCL el HRC2 el s HRC3 aebix

(L-H) foogiocdl AL (L-H) Togiocdl L (L-H) fogiocdl LY
15 128 133 138 15 149 154 159 15 169 174 179
16 128 133 138 16 148 153 158 16 168 173 178
17 127 132 137 17 147 152 157 17 168 173 178
18 126 131 136 18 147 152 157 18 167 172 177
19 126 131 136 19 146 151 156 19 166 171 176
20 125 130 135 20 145 150 155 20 165 170 175
21 124 129 134 21 144 149 154 21 164 169 174
22 124 129 134 22 144 149 154 22 163 168 173
23 123 128 133 23 143 148 153 23 162 167 172
24 122 127 132 24 142 147 152 24 162 167 172
25 122 127 132 25 141 146 151 25 161 166 171
26 121 126 131 26 141 146 151 26 160 165 170
27 120 125 130 27 140 145 150 27 159 164 169
28 120 125 130 28 139 144 149 28 158 163 168
29 119 124 129 29 138 143 148 29 157 162 167
30 119 124 129 30 138 143 148 30 157 162 167
31 118 123 128 31 137 142 147 31 156 161 166
32 117 122 127 32 136 141 146 32 155 160 165
33 117 122 127 33 135 140 145 33 154 159 164
34 116 121 126 34 135 140 145 34 153 158 163
35 115 120 125 35 134 139 144 35 152 157 162
36 115 120 125 36 133 138 143 36 151 156 161
37 114 119 124 37 132 137 142 37 151 156 161
38 113 118 123 38 132 137 142 38 150 155 160
39 113 118 123 39 131 136 141 39 149 154 159
40 112 117 122 40 130 135 140 40 148 153 158
41 111 116 121 41 129 134 139 41 147 152 157
42 111 116 121 42 129 134 139 42 146 151 156
43 110 115 120 43 128 133 138 43 145 150 155
44 109 114 119 44 127 132 137 44 145 150 155
45 109 114 119 45 126 131 136 45 144 149 154
46 108 113 118 46 126 131 136 46 143 148 153
47 107 112 117 47 125 130 135 47 142 147 152
48 107 112 117 48 124 129 134 48 141 146 151
49 106 111 116 49 123 128 133 49 140 145 150
50 106 111 116 50 123 128 133 50 140 145 150
51 105 110 115 51 122 127 132 51 139 144 149
52 104 109 114 52 121 126 131 52 138 143 148
53 104 109 114 53 120 125 130 53 137 142 147
54 103 108 113 54 120 125 130 54 136 141 146
55 102 107 112 55 119 124 129 55 135 140 145
56 102 107 112 56 118 123 128 56 134 139 144
57 101 106 111 57 117 122 127 57 134 139 144
58 100 105 110 58 117 122 127 58 133 138 143
59 100 105 110 59 116 121 126 59 132 137 142
60 99 104 109 60 115 120 125 60 131 136 141
61 98 103 108 61 114 119 124 61 130 135 140
62 98 103 108 62 114 119 124 62 129 134 139
63 97 102 107 63 113 118 123 63 128 133 138
64 96 101 106 64 112 117 122 64 128 133 138
65 96 101 106 65 111 116 121 65 127 132 137
66 95 100 105 66 111 116 121 66 126 131 136
67 94 99 104 67 110 115 120 67 125 130 135

V¢




 Jaudda @Auﬁ T
o 5 paieadl loasny gl 2 3 e il 2l Jlen (5 s clll) 3 Liaa Biali 4 25 1) ALy
U035 <U025 <UL :Aradill agh syl L g Javall (readivall

saddiciall J@ (ha Badaall gali ll cildlae) 1

il U8 (e anall byl Jana 3y i s atse JS0 el )" ) e sl calaniul) g b

Zlibe aadial | 6V Ay 30 5 il Jasca iy o8 alae ) Jlas) asll "MODE'Z J) ke bzl (U01-U03)
JwsY "MODE" gl e Ll g e jull lnalde jull jlaial #lis 51 "- SPEED" s "+SPEED"
6l 5 5 yiad) 8 Y1 aaaad Cilalae Y JaST s Al daa 1) 5yl Jape Al Al A5V dgie 311 3 5l slac)
oo (s %y (g Aadldll 3 pall 3 Lghasia Balely o 685 Aa ks JSG Glilal) ads ada ccilahae Y (e elg@iY) aay g
csteeSl il & Uil o il

saddiccall Jd (e daaal) gald ) gl 2

axdtuall U8 (e daaall el il 3 5 s "PROG" L) le )iy bl calasinl) any 3.2
all el 5y e dasal A ¢ Juandidl) @i g Javal 5 «(UO1-UO3)

sl o e ead o) ) o vl (Jandil) € 55 aniinsall J (e 23aall mali ) cilolac) JWI a2 b
raddiciall B (e daaal) gali ) dlae) clanlad |3

gy shaai¥lgde jull Cillac) JLeS) cany chasall die iy <l 5 10 ) o pail) € 5 geali o S iy
() Slen b ead el 5 e Jaaal e S o 8 el Bt 3 1 aand Jaboidl

(HRC 483 93 39 3al) il Slgad it 4803 ol o3a) HRC gl 2 .8

sl "START" L) e hialy HR3 5l HR2 5 HR1" JWidY "PROG" ) pasiul 5 i gill Alla 8 8.1
124 Qi i jum (22030 penll delu/aS 8.0 (5 soadll de pudl) "HR1" ol
143 Gl G pia J320/30 o) delu/aS 9.0 s goaill Ao ) "HR2" el g
162 Gl Gl pin J320/30 el Zelu/aS 10.0 s gl de il "HR3" geali e
Lle 80 ) 15 (3o pexd) aaai pa <30 Ao puall 33U (2 yind ¢ peal) dlae) Jaal cugll ) axiiul 13) 8.2
olial e se 5a LS QU <l juin Jana Jpald ) & s 1) sla )
oSy 33Ul e aa e 5 QU il pun Jaes Cings allail) o gpg caiagll ) adiial ¢ eall hania 2ay 8.3
Jame Qi b Calil) by juim Jama 30l 3 avead) A G g ) iy gz Jaa o alasind Sy oaid 3L
179-86 (30 il il i Jane v (S Q) Gy o

Uiy o gl alae) JAaY gl ) e baal cldll Gl jia Jaa g peal) Guaty aadiil) oL8 2 8.4
A8 99-5 o gl slae) 5l b O (Ra ol 581 2laelS 10:00 Aeludl i ) 538

el a3 e bral 5 QU Al ) Jsaall sl ) e hazl 8.5

Jave Gaaa (3AeY de ) Jascay Jla pUaill (S dde jull ) aladinl liSay (HRC gl plaainl <L 8.6
Al by

Bas) s 4883 aay Ao jud) Ly aUaill o gy (5 celaa) iy o Y Y A8 8 (HRC el 1ul 8.7
e yull ) de yud) ddlis) die saadll cliaa (SUEY 50 IS 8 dclu/aS 0.5 ol de yull dasiay AUl o gis
Gl b pm Jane S 1Y) el ja 83y s plaill o giad cBagionall QN by pim Jane ) s diai 6l 5 (5 oaadl)
e Slel o Y el Gl s Jaxe IS 1) 5 <0 ia ()55 10/2a) 5 (5 e ey (5 sl caaaall cliaa e S
15510 JS Ael/oS 0.5 Jilih o sdind (Caagll

HRC gl (Sl sl al s aladind iy 14Badla

\Y




g H(sond pasll) pad) sl 4
53 5n sall da sll) 8 mmia (S0 asadalinall (Y1 J8 aliaial oy dilall ~liae Jaiiy o841

AelfaS 1 il Slea Jsdi de pus any )5 3 Baad 15Ul aall g et gl on jal 3l aal
¢l Jlea de ju annl - "SPEED «SPEED +™' ziiliall aadin) o glhaall eadl 203 4.3

rdalaal) 4 ja ol 5

il Slea diddde ju QS5 e M- de jull Al Jenwn 5.1
il Slea Jeltde jusal ) e "+ Speed” zUk Jeny 5.2
el el Dlea il gy Malny" ) e Jarial 5.3
cfal) e by Al dad g cpad) WISy el Cliari 4S ja die 6 ued V2 5.4

&,wu 3ddaa @AU,! .0

Fia 88 S = 10 /b)) Lus

iy iy

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

PO1 Lo yu 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 5 3
P02 Lo yw 2 5 4 6 4 6 4 2 4 2
P03 Lo yu 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 3 2
P04 Lo pw 3 6 7 5 8 5 9 6 4 3
P05 Lo yw 3 6 7 5 8 6 7 6 4 3
P06 Lo yu 2 8 6 4 5 9 7 5 4 3
P07 Lo pw 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
P08 Lo yw 2 4 6 8 7 8 6 2 3 2
P09 Lo yu 2 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 3 2
P10 Lo w 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
P11 Lo yw 3 5 8 8 9 5 7 6 3 2
P12 Lo pw 2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 3 4
P13 Lo yu 3 5 7 8 9 10 8 6 4 3
P14 F 2 4 6 8 10 10 8 6 4 2
P15 F 3 4 7 8 10 9 8 6 5 4
P16 R 2 3 5 4 5 5 7 5 4 2
P17 Lo yw 2 6 8 3 9 4 12 4 3 2
P18 Lo yw 1 5 4 5 9 5 4 5 3 2
P19 F 3 4 8 4 3 8 6 4 3 1
P20 Lo w 3 2 3 6 6 6 6 5 3 3
P21 Lo w 2 6 5 6 8 6 7 4 3 2
P22 Lo w 2 4 6 8 10 8 6 4 6 6
P23 Lo yu 2 4 6 8 4 2 7 8 12 1
P24 F 2 4 6 4 6 8 10 8 6 4
P25 Lo yu 2 2 2 6 6 10 11 4 8 2

VY




rasadl) Baa g 81 55 90 1

PROG " 2kmh  4kmh  Okmn 8kmh 10kmm 12kmn  moDE

roa ) 338U 2

el yall aladin) die delu/aS 18--1.0 e yudl Slas dddlall de ull (e eyl 3360 21
O PO1-P02-...-P25-U01-U02-U03-HR1-HR3"" e atis ¢l sal)
199:59 ) 0:00 (x A gl g cppalll iy ym e BN e 2.2

99.9-0.00 (3 pla3 2all ¢ _all dilua iaye "Adludll" 2.3

L) all Al el 4l STl 4 ) all Gl jad) (3 a3 4S a1 "CAL/PULSE" 2.4 53
200-50 oo 3l s ga e <999-0 (1

rdi ) Caila gl |3
el Jlea i) Ml Olead) Jads e 3.1
afle a5 50 JS 8 delufaS 0.1 Aila) i agle il Qi) s b ok depudl ) "+ de 4w 3.2
¢ ) aiuls Ao o) Canin g (Al gl 5 il
5l agle Jaaal e US 3 Ae /oS 0.1 Sl adle Jaia) (Joacill Alls 3 e yudl ) "-"ie yul) 3.3
Vel de sl JIES (8 g g (Al 5ha
aall 4 1 ad) ol yandl s U 2l A8laa s U dall g as i il Alls 8 i gl) ) sl 3.4
(g Al Sy
Ael/aS 12 delo/sS 10 delu/sS 8 delu/sS 6 delu/aS 4 delu/aS 2 day pull de ) )51 3.5

e 33350 el & PO1-P25

axdiuall el 2 UO1-U02-UO3

Glal) b pia Jara el p 4 HP1-HP2-HP3

a3 oy saall LR 1o saall

V)




ad &1 52Y) aul dasl) ad £ 3aY) aml dal)
1 ASndll oSadlisaay | 1 39 @3X7 sl | 14
2 pSadll as gl Al clail) 1 40 @4.2X13 sl | 43
3 LSl (e da ] 1 41 FERRTIETW 1
4 Al ilia Bacd 1 42 e ke 1
5 Jilall Jio S il e | 1 43 Aplall Lol IS Cuiia | 8
6 oadal by yd ) 1 44 M6X25 <z | 8
7 oanll aa Jaladll 2 45 st4.2x13 s 5
8 858 )l aa Jaladl 1 46 M8x45 g | 3
9 aiddldagd| 1 47 M8 dalawe dle | 21
10 S el 2 48 M8 sl | 10
11 Ggall y&a| 2 49 M8x55 g | 3
12 ¥l gl |1 50 M6 sy | 4
13 ERRINTS 1 51 M6 S5l | 4
14 Luaalldsull s | 2 52 M4.2x25 s | 6
15 sallaln| 1 53 M4.2x13 <lsa | 2
16 golliaad| 1 54 M10x30 ol | 2
17 dypa| 1 55 M10x45 g | 2
18 Al saelidag [ 1 56 M10 sk il | 4
19 M4x35 2ol | 2 57 M10 sl | 2
20 Aoadiala |1 58 R
21 @bl QS Jpagin 8|1 59 M8x20 s | 4
22 b ¥ Sl Juaginad |1 60 M8x10 g | 2
23 JinY SN Joa gy o8 1 61 M8x16 <ils:| 8
24 el ey |1 62 M8x50 <ds | 2
25 FITFEINNRY 1 63 pull Llbe | 4
26 sbyeSould |1 64 M8x50 <dg | 2
27 J3a 1 65 Aaall dly o3| 2
28 alididy | 6 66 M8x30 wbsill | 1
29 DBY) s 1 67 M4x10 s | 2
30 Alal) 4l sl 1 68 M10x50 <y | 2
31 gyl a2 69 Sl ele [ 2
32 elball s | 1 70 M4x35 g | 2
33 i A4l 2 71 Siadbslee |4
34 sulall eUasl) 2 72 Bals 4
35 pSaidasl |1 73 Sl el 4
36 sacld 1 74 & 4
37 salaw | 2 75 Sl ele | 4
38 ) shass! 1







Otatiiuall (30 ganll IS e dpilal) ddae W) apaniy o8 AANEY 3 gladl)
S o (Giars Vsh 34) olal) slardl caiil (40 a3 ¢ 3l - ale 16%4.2) G3iall Jlawall aniial 1
JUTTLEN




IS HLial) aaans :UJJ‘\J‘ 3 ghadl)
o) Y (e WSD 5 R33 asiteadl) 3 sanll (o WS Juvm gty o2
) plasiuly i N U (e Gal) ilall e (L33 5 R33) auiusall 2 gaall iy 3 3
5 53 MBXB0) Sawcdls (47 85 sl ) MB) Aoy (61 15 ¢ 32-ME¥16)
ASH) A< o (B8 o ¢ 5 - M10) Jamsas (A7 o5 ¢ 52l - M8 inlauns <L) A1 o (62, (61
(56 &) ¢ 3> - M10 Al

Sleall o Lelesh aSaill 3an 5 avaniy o8 144N 5 gl
(R33) s astusall 3 ganll 5 (1 a8 ) aSaill saa 5 G SN Juagiv a1
(R335 L33) &) saac ) o Wisa 5 sinall culaidll ae (380 53 IS0 Lgraiay (1) Bas gl o 2
sas 1l Cufil (47 3, ¢ 5l - MB) ASkill5 (61 a3, ¢ 3al) - M8 * 16) A&l 21 ) padiud
Aatiual) saee YL




oLl sl adad a4 5 S il Ladic
Dbl adad A3
-5 3¢l dins daild
;LAJ :\,.\AS ;LAJ :\1\.65
Al 8 J 6
1 Eb g x16mm4.2 ¢
N s ale MBX16
2 ==
V g !
bl s M8X50 Oy it
& 2 o
' M10X60MM < s, ” paniil) oy
10 | 11
(XD16XT1.68.5 ,ki) M8 dllue ' S5 aas ol
-~ 2 P 1
7 (x@21xT1.610.5 ki) M10 dllee S6 ' ol gl
12‘9;&:

el 13 Ll Slea el Lealing il o) al) aies o8 oDlel Ao sl o) 2 1
ML@.\\UAJS\:MBJPY\BJJQUAM\@}‘M\
138 el Jlea asend b cline il 8 jga¥) daja 83 ga sall <l Y1 o il a0 .2

el IS5y




1Al g S Aadlll

Oe Jlay gyl i Jlae Gigan ol kil Lgia pai Al By 138 V) 8D Slea (o jU can
o2 el el ()l dha ses 3550 Al el 3550 (el Slga Awdnall g il
Iy ol sl maad By mamaa Sy dumy )y 4S5 a8 anlie 2 G Guldl) i) g
Adadl)

-

o
13 Al S dedal (el hd ) Sleadl G )5 diasal sl g2 dua sl g5 o) (S
3 e PhseS A aa b e JS5 U )e il Slea 1S 13) Lo s S0 el cals
e S i a8 (Aaiall Blie 085 Al 1Y) Jdiadl Slga ae (38 el a8l Bty o83 Y Ailua add

-5 jdhl) Llaa

e o Yl V) Olall 3al 3 (e grede Aglen allaiy 3 3e 138 Jall Glea O e a2 )l e
S| T N P P e N EN | PIPAREN A

el (& sl Bale) ) ang A8l 8 o) 4aly 1Y) QAN Sl Glea Jadd ey st
Gl Jsl) ~lie Hals ¢ il Slea Jsin Gl Camny S 1) adll el (e il slaY
JSi oY) il Sl Jamy Cis danall sale) ) el & ) Gl o

Laly Liaf cilaylas

EPRIRIFCIC TR

58 220 s» AU Sl sl agall

Z\_MM\ 4,3&;‘}!\} L}uM\ g5yl g d.u\_h 10 324l c«‘.«;:}(\_\ e\:ml\ > cJ\.GAJ\ d,):.[u d.\g .
Al

Al gl o laa) o AV i) Slea danca vie V) il Slea e am Y

358l byl oy Sl Jaadis J8 aie Al 3 o Sleadl ) @l gra die 1538 oS
o i ASlall Jaadi (ol 6l s e Gl ) dladl Gluzadl) e cliesd pua g
> A e 3l i Tmg s Ao ) Bal 3o 8 3 Ao JAL A5SLal) Jsii g o 3l
_JJ:&L“;\ qﬁjﬁd\;‘;_jdjmea\gjhﬂ\dﬁ

Ban g sauaiug Jeadl e & jaall Gl g g oy gl (8 Ol ) e daral (Jaiidlll e 6
ROl PR eS;ﬂ\

Auila ol Sleall e 0 saaly Ladie (pallll ) cant JURY) 6% o

o) Y gen et Cony L Y5 Ay gl 5 el Aadl e (V) A Slen Ales oy
o O e S (A

Jleall e Gl el ol gy ade a g dlligh bl leal) aladiul &b Y Levie |9

WN B

o~

o ~




tord Lay alad) a0 cAaadl&l) il Jal (e

Jon aldl day )l e JE Y Aluey Bl Clia glus gl o i) Jlea Jidiis gend @
_Q\ﬁj“%\@a;&‘;&d\ e

Cgal 5 1B ool o2y J & pad e cluBley cilid) Loy 5 gle¥) zlike Jiab Wil o8 @
e e lide Jaadl llall Cons (5 g il Lad ey @l jaall Gl ) 2liad 5 CDIS
ASadll saa g OlaY) Zlike Jlaa) sale) (5 g chle Lo (ol dlial sal aSail) 3a

Al Leasl) S5 sl daiaall 4S J3ll U8 (e allagiol cang ol e Ll ey Gl Al 3 e
bl Cuiail Jilae JS8 (ala 5o palasl ol Lgd

AR a8 ) Sl 05 Y Ladie el (S 8 43 3 B 5 ) L Al a8 e
kY Jbie e 1m GleY! Uity Jadial

Lala Jlaiy ducalinad 4 5l Gusdle (635 55 Y o ail] il L3 5 LDl ¢lxijl a8 o
Al Jyghall il Loy (e B S

s (3le 130 17558 o) ) i gty () oadl s e Aaliiadll Cadliall 5 (udlall ases a0l o
sl e o gl Jasd Galas a8 e o8 o LI Al 3 o) el ol ol S 6 L

YV oelld el LalS sl pall andiial 4ie J 5l 5 cdall Jla d ageall e jall A e
pad W caall Slea oo JOE Y 3 Aday de e ppen Ladie W) all jow e s
PN

e Gl N8 e gl mhan e gl o isall o e Jg il ol 3 gaall e
g (Croadll ead) ol adl eny J 6l Jadl il s (e s JS (e (5l 5 (Sl (iaaiall
o Lol s ) s

Glava g el ) il @ jaia al ally i) Slea o @lagay ol 5 laiuy) Glhe 53 Y o
RERLP)[PUVERRRE UL JIPt

ol mha e Lo ads Cagds ol ol Sles dtiy Wlae a5 Y o

iy gl gl oSaill Bas 5 o) G ) e a8 g Sl Sles 56 Y e

Sl sl md 1) Gl YL oad 1Y sl e oy g il g sl ol ki 323 Y e
Akl 8 L3 (o ez le )

138 8 da sall Dluall 5 areaill Cadlan ey i) Jlea e daas gl elal Jsai Y e
e Saall dadd Slaglaa g ga ol oa p da8 ) aladilB Gacada Sl Sl JWA
elli DAy 4] daad ) zlisg el (alaldl il Slea S 13) Jdall 13 d 5ol 6l
(Jalal) 138 8 daa gl

il il 53 (JuikaY) el A Lay) w&a&\dﬁgﬂe\mmu@ xe Slealliia e
Gl Y Al Lo i yrall g8 i) ) (g i cpal) ol diaianal ddiall ol dpuad) 5 Al
A8 je Gy | peiedlu o Jge padd Ji e Jleadl alasinl glis clalad f agdle
el agiue ane (e Sl kY




sinall 3lgz las

Bald ST dana T sl coslud gad 35V 5 ghadll codasl adl | V) i) Glea o LAY 158 g Ll

GelfsS 18~0.8 rde_ull (3

© 3% il Gl ghue 3 1daall

Al Gan

(i ladli 1 25

(L HRC _laa) 4l 3 ) sall zal
<& g5 Fitshow

s 60-50 ¢l 52 220 :Jaall aea

A8 all g g Sl 4118

<lalia

el 36l B oa s Al Alal Gl 5 Gas o Baoa 5 il seS Aeral el hlae Qs
13 il Slea i (8 A0 il lad

aan ple e s Gl J@wm@&u\wﬁﬂ\quﬂw\ Gle e a8 o
ldaliaty g <l paail)

V) aen 8 i) Jlea (el JulaY) g AadY) ) el aail o

i) s e iy ol aall len Jady Glle nB5 Y e

de yudl Lapza) e pudl (8 Aaaliall ¢l i) Caiadl ddle Cle jun Jandl o 508 idll s @
B _ppiaa &G

AS il o) oY) aaes o 12 iy Gl alaiil Lehay ) alSa g JGall Slea ol al gaen paniiad o

Zlie & a5 L) Flide A 3l L1 8 Al oL 1201 481 e (90 i) Jea dSHY @
Aaia el pladia¥) ad Sl Sles 06 Y Leie "o dill Gl s ) Y/ Jselil
Al g Gl Jaadil) #like a8 o aypeill Jalal) 138 8 aSail 5as g Clagdsd

e eSh) Ll Al g5 i A1 e 050 130 Ll Jlea A EY e

130 YY) @yl gUae Al a8 Y JalSIl Gle) J8 (Gaded (e 2SU dSy jad ol i) Jlea adic e
18 85 gl Clel ) CaBlagy Lluall ol ja) cany @l bl adieall daaal) Jies lie (il
Adine dedd (Jiae ddan) gy dasd A

Al mlaYl e 13 A8 el g il Lits) o

o el e 1A Yl ey Al s o adl Jie Al Sl DU KAl mreny Lial
ARV SadhSadin, J i ) b o bgl asiY Analiga aid g AV 5




Obgioeall Jgd

AR

\RY

)4

AR\

il e @ jpae
cllaliia

dala dial Cilalas

aanil) Cilaglad

adiall au )

Dbl adal A

aalaal) Jala

dluall Cladas

ool Jida

leadla) 5 ladly) Calisin




JKY LAND

Need Help?
30 Luva i

Call For Technical Support.

il acall e Jgeanll Jual

United Arab Emirates anial) 4y yll &l YY)

+971 56 501 5399
+971 54 308 4588
customercare@topskyland.com
https://topskyland.com

Saudi Arabia 403 grid) Ay yall ASLadll

+966 50 819 8548
+966 59 643 1174
customerservice@topskyland.com
https://sa.topskyland.com

www.topskyland.com




